Franchisee must use its best efforts to promote, solicit, and service all potential clients (including growth of 
potential referral sources) within its Territory  

3.  FEES  

3.1 Franchise Fee  

Upon execution of this Agreement, Franchisee shall pay a fee (“Franchise Fee”) to Franchisor of FORTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($47,500), except in the case of rebranding an existing home 
care company.  In the rebranding instance, the fee shall be TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($20,000).  You pay 
us a $37,500 lump sum franchise fee when you sign the Franchise Agreement for a second and subsequent franchise